
NONGBUA PITCHAYA FC 
[ 2  ] DF RAKPONG CHUMUEANG (RAKPONG) 
[ 3  ] DF ANISONG JAROENTHAM (ANISONG) 
[ 5  ] DF YUTTAPONG SRILAKON (YUTTAPONG) 
[ 7  ] MF LURSAN THEEMRAT (T.LURSAN) 
[ 11 ] FW KITSANA KASEMKULWILAI (KITSANA.K)  89 
[ 15 ] GK KITTIKOON JAMSUWAN (K.JAMSUWAN) 
[ 17 ] DF CHATCHAI CHIAKKLANG (CHATCHAI) 
[ 19 ] MF WICHITCHAI CHAUYSEENUAL (WICHITCHAI)  77 
[ 29 ] MF JEDSADAKORN KOWNGAM (JEDSADAKORN K.) 
[ 33 ] FW VALDOMIRO SOARES EGGRES (VALDO)  46 
[ 77 ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG)  72'  73'  90+2 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF TAE HYEONG PARK (PARK) 
[ 8  ] MF PANSIRI SUKUNEE (PANSIRI.S)  77 
[ 9  ] FW NANTHAWAT SUANKAEO (NANTHAWAT) 
[ 14 ] DF NATTHAWUT KHAMRIN (NATTHAWUT) 
[ 18 ] GK TEERAT NAKCHAMNAN (TEERAT) 
[ 26 ] DF PORNTEP JANKAI (PORNTEP) 
[ 27 ] DF SIWARUT PHONHIRUN (SIWARUT)  90+2 
[ 30 ] FW YOD CHANTHAWONG (YOD)  46 
[ 90 ] FW DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA (DOUGLAS)  89 

Head Coach : SOMCHAI CHOYBOONCHUM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : THEERAWEKIN SEEHAWONG ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK) 
[ 4  ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  60 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  83 
[ 13 ] MF MANUT MAUNGMUN (MANUT)  87 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT) 
[ 23 ] DF TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN (THANACHARTKUN) 
[ 29 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES) 
[ 33 ] DF ANUWAT PHIKULSRI (ANUWAT)  86'  87 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG) 
[ 89 ] FW NOPPHON PHON-UDOM (NOPPHON)  83 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PETCH LAOHASERIKUL (PETCH)  87 
[ 6  ] FW NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT) 
[ 8  ] MF CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN (CHANANON)  83 
[ 11 ] MF ADTAPHOL CHAIKOL (Attapon)  60 
[ 17 ] DF SARANYU PLANGWAL (SARANYU) 
[ 24 ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON)  87 
[ 31 ] MF THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT (THEPWIRUN)  83 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 66 ] MF WIRAT NAKPAN (WIRAT) 

Head Coach : SIRISAK YODYATTHAI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 269 

NONGBUA PITCHAYA
FC 1 - 0 UDONTHANI FC 

17 March 2021 19:00  Pitchaya Stadium 

Audiences: 2,607 
Referee: WITTAYA JUNEJAN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: CHAINARONG YAMKACHORN (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: JIRAUY BUSSABOK (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: sripittaya naulnirun (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: ARRIS MADPUNJOR (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: BOONSONG PRACHUMRAK (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
YOD CHANTHAWONG [30] (YOD)  46' 

VALDOMIRO SOARES EGGRES [33] (VALDO)  46' 
60'  ADTAPHOL CHAIKOL [11] (ATTAPON) 
60'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI) 

GREG HOULA [77] (GREG)  72' 
GREG HOULA [77] (GREG)  73' 

PANSIRI SUKUNEE [8] (PANSIRI.S)  77' 
WICHITCHAI CHAUYSEENUAL [19] (WICHITCHAI)  77' 

83'  THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT [31] (THEPWIRUN) 
83'  NOPPHON PHON-UDOM [89] (NOPPHON) 
83'  CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN [8] (CHANANON) 
83'  ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD) 
86'  ANUWAT PHIKULSRI [33] (ANUWAT) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



87'  PETCH LAOHASERIKUL [3] (PETCH) 
87'  MANUT MAUNGMUN [13] (MANUT) 
87'  RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [24] (RATCHANON) 
87'  ANUWAT PHIKULSRI [33] (ANUWAT) 

DOUGLAS STARNLEY FERREIRA [90] (DOUGLAS)  89' 
KITSANA KASEMKULWILAI [11] (KITSANA.K)  89' 

SIWARUT PHONHIRUN [27] (SIWARUT)  90+2' 
GREG HOULA [77] (GREG)  90+2' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


